



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 4836/2025 7 CRL.M.A. 20946/2025 STAY**
ISLAMUDDIN

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

STATE (GNCTD)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Bawa, APP with
SI Deepak, ASI Radhkrishan, PS
Timarpur.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER
17.11.2025

%

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 29.04.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

NOVEMBER 17, 2025